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VOTE No. 1.
ANNUAL APPEOPEIATIONS :—

Class I.—Public Depabtments—
Legislative
Executive
Stamp
Land-Tax
Eegistrar- General
Printing and Stationery
Geological and Meteorological
Electoral
Charitable
Lunatic Asylums
Inspection of Machinery

Class II.—Law and Justice—
Supreme Court
District Courts
Eesident Magistrates' and Wardens' Courts ...
Petty Sessions Courts
Criminal Prosecutions, Witnesses, and Jurors
Coroners
Prisons
Contingencies
Land and Deeds Eegistry
Native Lands Courts

Class III.—Postal and Telegeapiiic—
Postal
Telegraphic
Subsidy for Australian Cable

Class IV.—Customs—
Customs

Class V.—Maeine—
Marine

Class VI.—Education—
Education

Class VII.—Native—Salaries and Contingencies
Native Schools
Native Lands Frauds Prevention Act, 1870 ...

Class VIII.—Militia and Volunteees—
Militia and Volunteers

Class IX.—Constabulaet and Defence—
Constabulary
Contingent Defence

Class X.—Eailways—
Eailways

Class XI.—Public Domains and Buildings—
Government Domains
Public Buildings

Class XII.—Ceown Lands, Subvey, and Gold Fields—
Crown Lands
Surveys
Gold Fields

Class XIII.—Miscellaneous, Special, etc.—
Miscellaneous
Eoads

Class XIV.—Peotincial Liabilities—
ProvincialLiabilities

100
300
100

6,100
550
750
150

2,000
12,000
2,500

25

10,250
4,000

650

250
200

1,800
50

1,000
600

1,500
1,000
1,000
1,300

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0
0
0

0
0
0

8,700

14,900
550

24,575 0

0

0
0

0

0

0
025

26 3,500 0 0

27 550 0 0

28
29
30

10,500
2,500

50

0 0
0 0
0 0

13,050
1,900

0
0

0
031

32
33

19,000
1,200

0
0

0
0

20,200
69,000

0
0

0
034

35
36

200
6,475

0
0

0
0

6,675 0 0
37
38
39

2,500
22,500

800

0
0
0

0
0
0

25,800 0 0
40
41

18,500
5,000

0
0

0
0

23,500
67,420

0
0

0
042

Total Vote No. 1 280,320 0

TOTAL LIABILITIES 354913 11
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