## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

	LIA	ABILIT	ES—cont	inued.						
Item.				£	1879–80.					
	Liabilities of 1878–79—contin	rued.				£	ß.	d.	£	<b>s.</b> d
	VOTE No. 1.									
	ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS:—									
1	CLASS I.—PUBLIC DEPARTMENTS— Legislative			100	0 0					
$egin{array}{c} 1 \\ 2 \end{array}$	Executive	•••	•••	300	0 0					
3	Stamp	•••		100	0 0					
4	Land-Tax	•••		6,100	0 0					
5 6	Registrar-General Printing and Stationery	•••	•••	550 750	$\begin{bmatrix} 0 & 0 \\ 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$				1	
7	Geological and Meteorological	•••		150	ŏ ŏ					
8	${f Electoral}$	•••		2,000	0 0					
9	Charitable	•••	•••	12,000	$\begin{bmatrix} 0 & 0 \\ 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$					
10 11	Lunatic Asylums Inspection of Machinery	•••		$\frac{2,500}{25}$	0 0				1	
11	CLASS II.—LAW AND JUSTICE—	•••				24,575	0	0		
12	Supreme Court	•••	•••	250	0 0	•				
13	District Courts		•••	200	0 0					
14 15	Resident Magistrates' and Wardens' Courts Petty Sessions Courts			1,800 50	0 0					
16	Criminal Prosecutions, Witnesses, and Juro			1,000	0 0				1	
17	Coroners	***	•••		0 0					
18	Prisons	•••	• • •	,	0 0				1	
$\frac{19}{20}$	Contingencies Land and Deeds Registry	•••	•••	1,000 1,000	0 0					
$\frac{20}{21}$	Native Lands Courts	•••		1,300	ŏŏ					
	CLASS III.—POSTAL AND TELEGRAPHIC—					8,700	0	0		
22	Postal	•••			0 0					
$\begin{array}{c c} 23 \\ 24 \end{array}$	Telegraphic Subsidy for Australian Cable	•••	•••	4,000 650					1	
24	CLASS IV.—CUSTOMS—	•••				14,900	0	0		
25	Customs	•••		•••	j	550	0	0	]	
	CLASS V.—MARINE—					9 500	Λ	Λ		
26	Marine CLASS VI.—EDUCATION—	•••	•••	•••	i	3,500	0	0		
27	Education	•••		•••		550	0	0		
	CLASS VII.—NATIVE—			10 500						
28	Salaries and Contingencies	•••	***	$10,500 \\ 2,500$						
29 30	Native Schools Native Lands Frauds Prevention Act, 1870				0 0				į	
30	CLASS VIII.—MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS—					13,050	0	0		
31	Militia and Volunteers	•••	!	•••		1,900	0	0		
	CLASS IX.—CONSTABULARY AND DEFENCE—Constabulary		:	19,000	0 0					
32 33	Contingent Defence		•••	1,200	0 0					
00	CLASS X.—RAILWAYS—		-	<u>_</u>		20,200		0		
34	Railways	•••	!	•••	j	69,000	0	0		
25	CLASS XI.—Public Domains and Building Government Domains	8	ı	200	0 0					
35 36	Public Buildings	•••			o o				}	
00	CLASS XII.—CROWN LANDS, SURVEY, AND GOL	d Field				6,675	0	0		
37	Crown Lands	•••	•••	2,500	0 0					
38	Surveys Gold Fields	•••	•••	22,500 800	$\begin{bmatrix} 0 & 0 \\ 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$				1	
39	CLASS XIII.—MISCELLANEOUS, SPECIAL, ETC.					25,800	0	0		
40	Miscellaneous		•••	18,500			-	•		
41	Roads	•••	•••	5,000	0 0	20 420	_	_		
	CLASS XIV.—PROVINCIAL LIABILITIES—					23,500 67,420				
42	Provincial Liabilities	•••	•••	•••		01,#40	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	.]	\
			ļ							_
	TOTAL VOTE No. 1	•••	•••	•••	.	•••			280,320	0
					1	_ <del></del>			[	
TOTAL LIABILITIES										